
 

Dromore Central Primary School Closures 2023/ 2024  (PARENT COPY) 

Autumn term   

Term begins on Tuesday 29th August.  Staggered return.   

Tuesday 29th August Only P3, P5 & P7 classes attend P 1 pupils know their 
own arrangements Wednesday 30th August:    Only P2, P4 & P6 classes attend 

Thursday 31st August All pupils attend 
 

School closed  Monday 30th October -Friday 3rd November    

Term finishes on Friday 22nd December with a half day 

Spring Term 

Friday 5th January 2024 (OPEN DAY).  Pupils do not attend 

Term begins on Monday 8th January 2024  

School closed Monday 12th - Friday 16th February, inclusive 

School closed Monday 18th March.  

Term finishes Friday 22nd March 2024, normal finishing times 

Summer Term 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

School closed Monday 6th Monday 27th May 

School closed Thursday 13th and Friday 14th June 

P7 pupils finish on Tuesday 25th June:  PRIZE DAY (Half-day for P1-P6) 

Term finishes on Friday 28th June 2024 with a ‘half day’. 
 
 
 
 

On ‘half days’ dismissal times will be as follows: 
 

11:40am P6 and P7 children along with their younger siblings. 
 

11:50am P4 and P5 children along with their younger siblings. 
 

12:00pm All remaining children. 
 

12:10pm Nursery collections 
 

 

 

 


